PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3988000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUKEYOSHI YAMAMOTO	06/28/2016
NORIYUKI NEGI	06/28/2016
TATSUO NAGATA	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8071		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15115920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 **Address Line 4:** ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=assn2521#page1.tif

PATENT 503941345 REEL: 039309 FRAME: 0112

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignmen	nt of the following rights, title	and interest:					
United Sta	ates of America rights, title a	nd interest in the inv	ention				
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention							
Internation	nal Application No. PCT/	JP2015/000952					
	ling: February 25, 201						
☐ United Sta	ates Patent Application Seria	al No					
	ling:				844.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4		
	9						
Title of the Invention: BATTERY	NEGATIVE ELECTRODE	ACTIVE MATERIAL	, NEGATIV	E ELEC	TRODE AND		
Inventors (assignors)	: Sukeyoshi YAMAM	IOTO, Noriyuki NEG	il and Tatsı	io NAG/	ATA		
Assignee:		SUMITOMO METAI chome, Chiyoda-ku,			apan		
	he above-identified Inventors, he and described in the above- ");						
And, whereas widentified assignee;	ve desire to assign our above-i	dentified rights, title an	d interest in	the Inver	ntion to the above-		
Now, this inden acknowledged;	ture witnesseth, that for good a	ind valuable considera	ition, the rec	eipt whei	reof is hereby		
applications(s) as identi and to any and all Lette in and to any and all reis and other benefits accru	ign, sell and transfer our above fled above, including any divisi rs Patent of the United States, ssues and reexaminations ther uing or to accrue to us with resp ates, unto said Assignee.	ons, continuations, and which may be granted eof, and in and to any	d continuation or have gra and all prior	ons-in-pa nted for s ity rights,	rt thereof, and in said Invention, and Convention rights,		
	authorize and request the Con hich may issue for said Invention						
for filing divisions, continued reissue or reissues of all	agree to sign and execute all n nuations and continuations-in-p ny Letters Patent which may be ime to time require and prepare	art of said application granted for my afores	for patent, a	nd/or, for	obtaining any		
Su ke yoshi Signature: Sukeyo	Yamamoto	Data	June	28	<u>, 2016</u>		
Signature: Sukeyo	ISDI YAWAWUTU	Date					
Tanda lake	2,1		June	28	2016		
Toriyukl Signature: Noriyuk	i NEG	Date	oune	20	<u>, 2016</u>		
•							
$\frac{\text{Tatous} \mathcal{N}}{\text{Signature:} \text{Tatsuo}}$	agatu		June	28	<u>, 2016</u>		
Signature: Tatsuo	NAGATA	Date					

RECORDED: 08/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 039309 FRAME: 0113